
Sunday, August 27bp oC a6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forcesin the MiddjJe East
40.30 Players and Singers11.0 Catholic Service: St. Pat-rick’s Cathedral (His Lordship,
Bishop Liston)
12.15 p.m. Musical Musings
41. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Reginald Leopold and hisOrchestra: Playing old favour-ites in present-day settings2.30 Round the Bandstand3. 0 Tohaikovski and his Music
3.30 NBC Symphony Orchestra
(Frank Black),"Secrets of Susanna’ (Wolf-Ferrari), ‘‘Faust" Ballet Music
(Gounod), Variations for Strings
on a Theme by Tchalikovski
(Arensky), *"‘Scheherezade" Fin-
ale (Rimsky-Korsakov) (U.S.A
programme)4.30 Among the Classics
6B. O Children’s Song Service6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Presbyterian Service: St.David’s Church (Rey. W. BowerBlack)
8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Philharmonic Orchestra,Ballet Suite "La Rosiere Re-
publicaine"’ (Gretry)8 Reserved
9. © Newsree!l with Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary in
Maori

~ 9.33-10.27 Music from the
Theatre: "The Pearl Fishers"
(Bizet) :

1% O LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ON/2 REKTANS
6. Op.m. Selected recordings *8.30 Band music with vocal. in-terludes
40. 0 Close down

1UZZ0Y) ABektano
|

250 ke. 240 m.
41.
mtg
fea Music for Sun-

.

4X ewes KostelanetzHit Shows of Week:
ahadio Theatre Symphony0-8.0 Charlie McCarthy: JackHour of Charm .8.. 011.0 News: Sammy Kaye:|Contented Hour: Make-believe
Ballroom

|W/ WELLINGTON: 570 ke. 526 m. |.

6ba%0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonso* with the Boys Overseas:...Greetings from the N.Z. Forcesin the Middle East
0 Baptist Service: Central

=» Church (Rey. L, A. North)
12.30 p.m. Things to Come1. 0 Dinner music (1.15 p.m.,
* LONDON NEWS and talk byWickham Steed)-a.0 "The Wise Virgins" Pal-let Music (Bach-Walton)2.19 Raymond WentworthFrom Oratorio,"Lord God of* Abraham"("Elijah’’), ""O God Have Mercy"("St Paul" ) (Mendelssohn),
"Arm, Arm, Ye Brave" (‘"Judas!Maccabaeus") (Haridel) |
(A Studio recital)
2.30 Celebrity Artists3.30 Wellington Waterside Sil-ver Band, Conductor: R, H.
Fenton, "The Mill on theclit" (Rimmer), Idyll, ‘‘Medi-tation" (W. H. Squire), cCor-net solo, "At Sunset" (Code),
Symphonic Fantasie, "Hungarian
Medley" (arr. Ord Hume),
Hymn, "Kyrei Eleison’ (Moz-
art), March, "High Command"
(Simpson)
0 Children’s Service, con-
ducted by Uncle ' Lawrence,assisted by the Newtown Con-
gregational Sunday School615 LONDON NEWS

7. 0 Anglican Service: Cathedral
Church of St. Paul (His Lord-
Ship, the Bishop of Wellington)8.6 Grieg’s Piano Concerto in
A Minor,
Soloist: Wm. Backhaus8.30 Rosaleen Hickmott (80~prano)(A Studio recital)
8.45 Sunday evening talk9. 0. Newsreel and Commentary
ope ae News Summary inaor
9.30 New Zealand News for theNow Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.50 "Her Shop": A comedy ofan amateur shopkeeper by Aimeeand Philip Stuart (An NBS pro-duction)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

lave Shieares
6. Op.m. oe ia8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME10. 0 Close down

EN/(Dd) NEtLINGTON
7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week7.33 Our New Play8. 0 Masters of the Keyboard8.30 "Dad and Dave"8.43 Melodious Memories9. 2 Show Time
9.33 "Forbidden Gold"9.45 Do You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

[=} NEW PLYMOUTH
|

810 ke. 370m.
Op.m. Relay of Church ser-e
8.15 Recorded programme9.0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Recorded programme10.0 Close down

N(R] HAPIER
8.45a.m. London News8.0 With the Boys Overseas:

_ Greetings from the N.Z. Forcesin the Middle East10.30 Morning programme1, O0p.m. Dinner music (1.15,LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Afternoon concert session6.15 LONDON NEWS7. O Methodist Service: TrinityMethodist Church (Rey, F.Copeland)8.15 "Pride and Prejudice"8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary= Weekly News Summary in°
9.30 Barbirolli and New YorkPhilharmonic, Orchestra, Over-ture, "The Old Maid. and theThief" (Menotti-Barbirolli), Fan-tasia and Fugue-on "O Susanna"(Caillet), "Parade" (Chasins)0.0 Close downa i i

BELSON
920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Ormandy and Phila-
mrs i Orchestra, Suite from"Dido and Aeneas" (Purcell)7.30 Light opera selections8.30 Scottish music: BBCScottish Orchestra ~(Whyte),
Strathspeys and Reels8. 1 "Ernest Maltravers"
9.26 Interlude
9.31 "Commandos" (U.S.A, pro-gramme)
10. 0 Close down

SYA CHRISTCHURCH| 720 ke. 416 m.
a 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forcesin- the Middle East
10.30 Recorded Celebrities11.0 Anglican Service: St.
Mary’s Church (Archdeacon A.
J. Petrie)12.15 p.m. Music for the Middle-brow

1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed) ;

2.0 "The Man Born to beKing": A series of plays on thelife of Christ, by DorothySayers. "A Certain Nobleman"
2.45 "Battle Honour: The 5ist
Highland Division’ (BBC pro-gramme)
3. 0 Music by John Ireland:Trio No. 3 in E
The Grinke Trio
3.25 Operatic interlude
5. 0 Children’s Service: Rev.Drs G. Harrison, assisted by theGirls of the Grail
5.45 ‘The Pilot and the Night-
ingale": An English miniature
(BBC programme)
6.16 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Roman Catholic Service:St. Mary’s Church (Father T.
Bergin)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:New Queen’s Hall Light Orches-tra, J

"Britannia" | Overture (Mac-kenzie)
8.24 Studio recital by Mrs.Claude Davies (contralto)"Unmindful of — the hoses"
(Coleridge-Taylor), "The Arrowand the Song" (Balfe), "TheYellow Rata" (Mona Tracy-MaiBurns-Loughnan), "Ships tbatPass in the Night" (Mai Burns-
Loughnan)
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.22 Studio recital by BernardBarker (violinist),
"Come, Saviour of the Gen-tiles" (Bach Schenkmann),"come,® Sweet Death" (Bach-Tertis), "A Log Cabin’- (CecilBurleigh), Hornpipe" (AlfredMistowski) . =

9.33-8.56 From the studio:Music by Schubert: Rena Ed-wards (soprano), and BettyHall (pianist)
Soprano, :

"Wandering," "The Difference,""Laughing and Weeping’Pianist,
Impromptu in G Major, Op. 90,No. 3, Impromptu in A FlatMajor, Op. 90, No. 4
Soprano, :

"Fisherways," ‘Near the Be-
loved,"? "The Muses Gift"
9,66-10.4 Sir Hamilton Hartyand the Halle Orchestra,
Andantino, Allegro moderato,Andante un poco assal (‘‘Rosa-
ears
Ballet Music (Schu-vert)

11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY $CHRISTCHHURCH1200 ke,
6..O0 p.m. Light musie8.30 Russian Choirs
8.45 Pastorale8.0 Lighter Australian Com-
positions
9.30 "They Shall Rise Aaain"
(NO. 6): **Nanking"10. 0 Close down

[Sz skewer
12. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: Wickhain
Steed)
5.3C Sacred Song Service6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
(U.S.A. programme)6.58 Station notices
7. 0 Special Programme by theBoston "Pops" Orchestra (Ar-thur Fiedler) (U.S.A. pro-gramme)7.30 Stars of Broadcasting8.10 ‘Man Behind the Gun:Motor Torpedo Boat" (U.S.A,
programme)8.34 Harry Owens and the RoyalHawaiian Hotel Orchestra
¥ Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.20 Waltz Time
9.32 James Raglan as "The Sol-dier of Fortune"10.0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from N.Z, Forces inthe Middle East
11. 0 Presbyterian Service: First
caeres
(Rev. W. Allen Stevely,

M.A, )
12,15 p.m. Concert Celebrities1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Travellers’ Tales: " There’s
Gold Down Under" (BBC pro-duction)2.30 Symphony Orchestras of
America. Eastman Rochester
Symphony Orchestra, conducted
by Howard Hanson,"Satchez on the Hill" (Powell),"Winter and Spring" SymphonicPoem (Ernest Bloch), Scherzo(W. G. Still), "Merry Mount"
(llanson) (U.S.A, programme)3.19 General Smuts: A Tributeto Great Britain (BBC recording)4.9 kKecording ;

4.15 "The Man Born to BeKing": The Series of Plays onthe Life of Christ, by DorothySayers: "Royal Progress"5. 0 Men and Music: JeremiahClarke (BBC production)5.15 Big Brother Bill’s SongService
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Baptist Service: HanoverStreet Baptist Church (Rev, J.Ewen Simpson)8.0 EVENING PROGRAMME:Prisca Quartet, ;
Quartet in B Flat Major (Haydn)8.19 From the Studio: edaPaine (soprano),"Soft as a Zephyr" (Liszt),"Xbsent" (Berlioz), "Grief,""Spring Night" (Schumann)8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsree!l and CommentaryBoyd Neel String Orches-Tra.
Serenade in E for Strings(Dvorak)
Romance in C for Strings, Op.
42, (Sibellus)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

W{O) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings8.15 ‘Michael Strogoff"8.30 Symphonic music10.:0 Close down

LINZ WYERCARGITE
8.45 a.m. London Newe
8. 0 With, the: Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z: Forcesin the Middle East
10.30 Piano interlude10.44 Orchestral Works by Aus-tralian Composers11. 0 Music for Everyman, fea-turing 1st Movement of ‘"Sym-
phony"? (Hubert Clifford), Clar-ence* Raybould and BBC Sym-phony Orchestra
12. 0 Goldman Band12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON«DON NEWS. Talk: WickhamSteed)2.0 Boston "Pops" Orchestra2.45 ‘British Church LeadersSpeaking": Rev. J, Hutchison
Cockburn, D.D., on "SpiritualIssues" .

3. 0 Major Work: Variations and
Fugue on an Old English Tune:"Under the Spreading ChestnutTree" (Weinberger), ConstantLambert and London Philhar-monic Orchestra3.18 Famous Artist: Mark Ham-bourg (piano)3.30-4.0 "Power from the Glens"(BBC programme)6.15 LONDON NEWSFirst Presbyterian Church(Rey. J. A. Thomson) ;

bbe A
Gleanings from far andwide"Sorrell & Son"8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsree! with

Commentary9.25 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out10. 0 Close down


